

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

Case: 1021/1/1/03 1022/1/1/03

Before: Sir Christopher Bellamy (President) Mr Barry Colgate Mr Richard Prosser OBE

JJB SPORTS PLC

Appellant

-and-OFFICE OF FAIR TRADING

Respondent

-supported by-SPORTS WORLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Intervener

ALLSPORTS LIMITED

Appellant

and-OFFICE OF FAIR TRADING

Respondent

-supported by-SPORTS WORLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Intervener

ORDER

UPON issuing judgment on 21 November 2005 in respect of the assessment of the costs awarded by the Tribunal in favour of Sports World International Limited ("SWI") ([2005] CAT 38)

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

The sum of £100,000 plus VAT shall be paid to SWI in equal amounts by JJB Sports plc and Allsports Limited subject, in the case of Allsports Limited, to the relevant statutory provisions applicable in respect of the administration of that company.

Sir Christopher BellamyPresident of the Competition Appeal Tribunal

Made: 21 November 2005

Drawn: 21 November 2005